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Name in Capital

Designation

Educational Qualifications;

1. Ph.D. (GEOLOGY)
M.Phil. (GEOLOGY)
M.Sc. (GEOLOGY)

“SURABHI”, T.C.42/150,CLRA-
42,SREEVARAHAM,MANACAUD P.O.,
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 695 009,

KERALA

9946200381, 8281112014
WhatsApp number: 9946200381

Email id: - drvpradeepkumar@gmail.com

: DR.V.PRADEEP KUMAR
: DEPUTY DIRECTOR (WC)

DIPLOMA ( RUSSIAN LANGUAGE)

2.
3
4. M.LR.P.M ( HRD)
5
6

MBA (LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT,FINANCIAL MANGEMENT)

Proficiency:

1. EXPLORATION

WATER QUALITY-NATURAL MITIGATION

LIAISON WITH STATUTORY BODIES

MiISs

2
3
4. PROJECT MANAGEMENT
5

Previous Job Experiences {Chorological Order present to past}

Organization

1. KRWSA (WRD-GOK)

2. KRWSA (WRD-GOK)

3. GREMACH (MNC)
4. MECL (GOI)

5. MPCST (Govt. of M.P.)
6. CESS (NESS GOI)

Position

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (WC) (Addl.

Charge of Deputy Director Environment)
HYDROGEOLOGIST (Addl. Charge of Manager
Operations, Manager Environment, Manager
Rain Centre, Special Officer &Deputy Manager
CPTRP)

CEO-EXPLORATION

SENIOR GEOLOGIST (Addl. Charge of Head
Petrology Lab.)

RESERCH SCHOLAR

RESERCH ASSISTANT

Trainings attended: {only major trainings- Maximum five numbers}

From

2011

2005
1997

1985
1984
1983

To

Present

2011
2005

1996
1985
1984



4.
5.

Water Quality Monitoring and Assessment. GOI-Ministry of Water Resources-National Water Academy,

Pune.

Ground Water Contamination and Remediation. CGWB-Rajiv Gandhi National Ground Water Training

and Research Institute, Raipur.

Regional workshop on preparation of Strategic Plan for Drinking Water and Sanitation, GOI- Staff
member of policy makers/ officials from Kerala( attended along with Principal Secretary, WRD,
GOK),Bangalore.

Remote Sensing Technology and Application, National Remote Sensing Agency, GOI, Hyderabad.

Management Information System-National Institute for Training in Industrial Engineering, GOI-Mumbai.

Books/Journals/ Periodicals published:

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)
6)
7)

8)

9)

Utilization of siliceous earth of Malwa region of M.P. in Water treatment- Seminar Mineral Development in M.P,

Regional Research Laboratory, M.P.

Genetic Features of the Zeolite rocks from Deccan traps Malwa region, M.P. 7th International Zeolite Conference,

Tokyo, Japan.
The Origin & distribution of Zeolities in the Deccan traps of Dewas, M.P. Vth Indian Geological Congress - [IT Bombay.

Petrology of Bhander Sandstones & associated Conglomerates around Bhopal. Sixth convention of Indian Association

of Sedimentologist.

Occurrence of Zeolites in the Deccan traps, Dewas, M.P. (Geological society of India)

Zeolitization in Deccan traps, Dewas, MP. (Geological society of India)

Zeolite Assemblages & Zonation in the Deccan trap flows, near Dewas, M.P. (Vth Indian Geological Congress)

Significance of Zeolites in Mining & Metallurgy Seminar, Mineral Development in M.P. — Regional Research Laboratory,

Bhopal.

Genesis of the Zeolites recorded from the Deccan traps of Malwa region, M.P. India. Young Scientists promotion

scheme, Devi Ahilya Vishwa Vidyalaya, Indore, M.P.

10) Two articles published in the Geo-News (University Magazine 1982-83) Editor of University Magazine 1982-83.

Language Skills {Read/Write /Speak}

ENGLISH, HINDI, RUSSIAN, MALAYALAM

Personal Details: {Date of Birth, Marital Status}

26-02-1962, MARRIED

Declaration:

| do hereby declare that all the statements made in the curriculum vitae are true, complete and correct to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

"

Signature



