Ρ	h	o	t	0

{ Good Quality to be uploaded in website }

"SURABHI", T.C.42/150,CLRA-42,SREEVARAHAM,MANACAUD P.O., THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 695 009, KERALA 9946200381, 8281112014 WhatsApp number: 9946200381 Email id: - drvpradeepkumar@gmail.com

Name in Capital	: DR.V.PRADEEP KUMAR
Designation	: DEPUTY DIRECTOR (WC)

# Educational Qualifications;

- 1. Ph.D. (GEOLOGY)
- 2. M.Phil. (GEOLOGY)
- 3. M.Sc. (GEOLOGY)
- 4. M.I.R.P.M (HRD)
- 5. DIPLOMA (RUSSIAN LANGUAGE)
- 6. MBA (LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT, FINANCIAL MANGEMENT)

# Proficiency:

- 1. EXPLORATION
- 2. WATER QUALITY-NATURAL MITIGATION
- 3. LIAISON WITH STATUTORY BODIES
- 4. PROJECT MANAGEMENT
- 5. MIS

## Previous Job Experiences {Chorological Order present to past}

Organization	Position	From	То
1. KRWSA (WRD-GOK)	DEPUTY DIRECTOR (WC) (Addl.		
	Charge of Deputy Director Environment)	2011	Present
2. KRWSA (WRD-GOK)	HYDROGEOLOGIST (Addl. Charge of Manager		
	Operations, Manager Environment, Manager		
	Rain Centre, Special Officer & Deputy Manager		
	CPTRP)	2005	2011
3. GREMACH (MNC)	CEO-EXPLORATION	1997	2005
4. MECL (GOI)	SENIOR GEOLOGIST (Addl. Charge of Head		
	Petrology Lab.)	1985	1996
5. MPCST (Govt. of M.P.)	RESERCH SCHOLAR	1984	1985
6. CESS (NESS GOI)	RESERCH ASSISTANT	1983	1984

Trainings attended: {only major trainings- Maximum five numbers}

- 1. Water Quality Monitoring and Assessment. GOI-Ministry of Water Resources-National Water Academy, Pune.
- 2. Ground Water Contamination and Remediation. CGWB-Rajiv Gandhi National Ground Water Training and Research Institute, Raipur.
- 3. Regional workshop on preparation of Strategic Plan for Drinking Water and Sanitation, GOI- Staff member of policy makers/ officials from Kerala( attended along with Principal Secretary, WRD, GOK), Bangalore.
- 4. Remote Sensing Technology and Application, National Remote Sensing Agency, GOI, Hyderabad.
- 5. Management Information System-National Institute for Training in Industrial Engineering, GOI-Mumbai.

### Books/Journals/ Periodicals published:

- 1) Utilization of siliceous earth of Malwa region of M.P. in Water treatment- Seminar Mineral Development in M.P, Regional Research Laboratory, M.P.
- Genetic Features of the Zeolite rocks from Deccan traps Malwa region, M.P. 7th International Zeolite Conference, Tokyo, Japan.
- 3) The Origin & distribution of Zeolities in the Deccan traps of Dewas, M.P. Vth Indian Geological Congress IIT Bombay.
- 4) Petrology of Bhander Sandstones & associated Conglomerates around Bhopal. Sixth convention of Indian Association of Sedimentologist.
- 5) Occurrence of Zeolites in the Deccan traps, Dewas, M.P. (Geological society of India)
- 6) Zeolitization in Deccan traps, Dewas, MP. (Geological society of India)
- 7) Zeolite Assemblages & Zonation in the Deccan trap flows, near Dewas, M.P. (Vth Indian Geological Congress)
- Significance of Zeolites in Mining & Metallurgy Seminar, Mineral Development in M.P. Regional Research Laboratory, Bhopal.
- 9) Genesis of the Zeolites recorded from the Deccan traps of Malwa region, M.P. India. Young Scientists promotion scheme, Devi Ahilya Vishwa Vidyalaya, Indore, M.P.
- 10) Two articles published in the Geo-News (University Magazine 1982-83) Editor of University Magazine 1982-83.

## Language Skills {Read/Write /Speak}

ENGLISH, HINDI, RUSSIAN, MALAYALAM

### Personal Details: {Date of Birth, Marital Status}

#### 26-02-1962, MARRIED

## **Declaration:**

I do hereby declare that all the statements made in the curriculum vitae are true, complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Im